Contractor shall complete all of the above noted steps in Article 1 within 180 calendar 
days (6 months) of the date of a written notice to proceed from the County/City.   

Article 3.  Compensation and Payment 

The County/City agrees to pay Contractor, as full compensation for all services provided 
hereunder, not to exceed, seventy seven thousand nine hundred sixty one dollars 
($77,961.00). Contractor shall present an appropriate voucher to the Clerk of Teton 
County on the 1st day of every month with a detailed breakdown of work performed by 
hourly unit.  The Contractor shall be paid per hour.  The Contractor has requested that 
the County/City provide Planning Staff from the County and City respectively to assist

[...]

specifically understood and agreed to by the Contractor that the amounts listed for each 
step is a “not to exceed” amount and may be substantially less based on increased 
work load performed by planning staff of the county or city. Contractor shall not receive 
compensation in excess of seventy seven thousand nine hundred sixty one dollars 
($77,961.00) without the prior written approval of the County/City. The amount of 
compensation shall not vary in any way whatsoever as a result of the time of day the 
services are performed or the number of hours during which services are performed in 
any given period of time.